PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE TOWN’S CODE;
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Resolutions

AMENDED

10. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING A PURCHASE
ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($51,830.00) WITH
MES SERVICE COMPANY LLC TO PURCHASE A SET OF
EXTRICATION TOOLS; AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
TO EXECUTE THE PURCHASE ORDER; APPROVING A BUDGET
AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 ADOPTED TOWN
BUDGET; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

11. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT
WITH WASTE MANAGEMENT NATIONAL SERVICES, INC. (WMNS,
INC.) IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND FORTY-ONE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($59,841.00) FOR
ZERO WASTE CONSULTING SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR,
TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, AND TOWN ATTORNEY TO ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

12. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FIRST